

Enews Privacy Policy

Yelvertoft Parish Council like to communicate with residents as much as possible and this is usually done via the notice board, Parish News or website. There are occasions when information is urgent or extremely important so Yelvertoft Parish Council have given the residents of Yelvertoft the option of being on an email circulation list.

- Residents will only receive emails from the Yelvertoft Parish Council Clerk or Chairman.
- Emails will only contain information relating to Yelvertoft Parish Council business and relate to the residents of Yelvertoft.
- The email addresses will not be used for marketing purposes. Only the Clerk will hold the email address book and this data will be private and confidential and not shared with any other person or organisation.
- All residents wishing to be on the email circulation list need to inform the Clerk in writing to give their permission to receive the emails.
- Residents are responsible for informing the Clerk of their name and email address and any changes to those details in the future.
- Residents can be removed from the email circulation at any time by advising the Yelvertoft Parish Council Clerk in writing.

Adopted at the Full Council meeting 8th December 2014 Reviewed at the Full Council Meeting 2019 Reviewed at the Full Council Meeting 2020 Reviewed at the Full Council meeting 12th April 2021 Reviewed at the Full Council meeting 9th May 2022 Reviewed at the Full Council meeting 15th May 2023 Review date: May 2024